





Date: 28th November 2022

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited
2nd Floor, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 543606

**Sub: Appointment of Interim Compliance Officer** 

## Dear Madam,

With reference to our earlier letter dated November 14, 2022, intimating the resignation of Ms. Nikitha Sarda from the post of Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of Containe Technologies Limited ("the Company"), we would like to inform you that Mr. Anand Kumar Seethala, Managing Director, (DIN: 01575973) has been appointed as the Interim Compliance Officer of the Company.

Further, the Company shall be shortly appointing a new Company Secretary and the same shall be intimated to the Stock Exchanges in due course.

We request you to take the above on your record.

Thanking you

For CONTAINE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

## ANAND KUMAR SEETHALA

Managing Director **DIN:** 01575973



